Project Report

Instructions for completing this template are highlighted in grey italics. 

You should only complete the sections that apply to your project. 
Please delete all instructions and non-applicable sections before submitting your report.
 You may find it helpful to read the template in full before starting.
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A. Project Overview

A.1
Project Summary

Briefly describe the project and your progress during this reporting period.
A.2
Problem
If any of the information in Section A.4 of the project proposal has significantly changed, please provide an update. 
A.3
Beneficiaries reached

Please update the beneficiary table (Section A.7 in in the project proposal) specifying the number of direct beneficiaries reached (i) to date, and (ii) during this reporting period. If the expected number of beneficiaries has changed, please explain why. In addition, please explain how you calculated the number of beneficiaries.
A.4
Efforts by other organisations or the Government to address the same problem(s) in the target area

Please provide an update on Section A.9 of the project proposal (including any relevant new programmes). Please specify how such programmes affect your project, if appropriate.
A.5
Your presence
Please provide an update on Section A.10 of the project proposal including any new programmes that you may have started in the country/target area during this reporting period.
A.6
Partners and Stakeholders

Complete the following table describing your relationship with each of the partners / stakeholders involved in the project (e.g. government, local partner, beneficiaries – if contributing to the project).
	Partner/Stakeholder
	Relationship update

	 Insert
	 Insert

	 Insert
	 Insert

	 Insert
	 Insert


B. Evaluation Table
B.1
Objectives
For each objective mentioned in C.2 of the project proposal, indicate: 

(i) the indicators and targets (including baseline) specified in the project proposal, 
(ii) the measured outcome, i.e. your progress towards your target.
For ongoing grants: indicate whether you are on track to achieving your target (with explanation and strategy if you are not on track).
For the completion report: if a target has not been achieved, please indicate why you think this is the case and what you could have changed, if anything, to achieve the target.
(iii) measurement data i.e. the measurement date(s) and sources of information.
(iv) status: i.e. achieved / in progress / challenges /not started.
B.2
Activities

For each activity mentioned in C.2 of the project proposal, indicate: 

(i) the indicators and target (including baseline) specified in the project proposal, 

(ii) the measured output.
For ongoing grants: indicate whether you are on track to achieving your target (with explanation and strategy if you are not on track). 
For the completion report: if a target has not been achieved, please indicate why you think this is the case and what you could have changed to achieve the target.

(iii) activity data: please list key data relating to activity implementation, including activity dates, number of participants, etc. You should also indicate your sources of information.

(iv) status: i.e. achieved / in progress / challenges / not started. If any activities have changed/been delayed, please provide an explanation. If you have added an activity, please specify that it is new in the status column and complete the other columns as appropriate

See below example:
	Objectives/Activities
	Indicators
	Baseline
	Target
	Measured Outcome/Output
	Measurement Data/Activity Data
	Status

	Objective 1:

Increase preventative and care-seeking behaviours of the community in relation to malaria.
	Percentage of children under five with fever for whom treatment is sought at Health Post /Health Center within 24 hours of onset
	46%
	75%
	Treatment was sought at Health Post /Health Center within 24 hours of onset for 60% of under-five beneficiaries.  We are on track to meet the end-line target of 75%.
	Data taken from health centre/health post records in April 2016.


	In progress

	Activity 1.1: 

Local radio messaging
	Number of radio messages broadcast
	n/a
	2 per week for 3 months per annum
	- 24 radio messages broadcast so target for this reporting period has been met. 


	- Estimated number of listeners for each radio message: 150,000
- Messages broadcast at 9pm every Tuesday and Thursday from January to March 2016. 

- Data taken from Radio Ethiopia invoices and listening figures.  
	In progress (messages will be broadcast again January to March 2017)

	Activity 1.2: 

Insert
	Insert
	
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Objective 2:…

Insert
	Insert
	
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Activity 2.1:
Insert
	Insert
	
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert
	Insert


C. Project implementation 
C.1
Implemented activities
Please provide an update on Section C.3 of the project proposal, for example significant changes and implementation details (unless provided in above evaluation table).
C.2
Implementation Chronology

Please update the below table (C.4 of the project proposal). If any activities have been/will be delayed, please highlight in red and provide an explanation if you have not done so already.

	Activities
	Year 1
	Year 2
	Year 3

	Month
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	Name of Activity 1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Name of Activity 2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


C.3
 Revised reporting and donation chronology

	Report Number
	Report 2
	Report 3
	Report 4
	Report 5
	Report 6

	Report type
	1st Annual
	2nd Interim
	2nd Annual
	3rd Interim
	Final

	Reporting period
	
	
	
	
	

	Report submission date
	
	
	
	
	

	Payment Number
	3
	4
	5
	6
	

	Instalment amount
	
	
	
	
	

	Transfer date (approx., no earlier than 

6 weeks after report submission date)
	
	
	
	
	


Please update the above table (D.2 of the project proposal).


D. Challenges

We understand that things do not always go to plan. We are interested in hearing about any difficulties you may have faced during this reporting period because valuable learning points may be highlighted. Please therefore complete the below table indicating any challenges that were encountered, the impact on the project and the lesson learned/solution implemented. Please include any major changes to the country office (e.g. change of key staff – as defined in the project proposal), your organisation, country context (e.g. change of law, natural disaster, unrest) and any new internal or external challenges that might influence implementation and achievement of the expected outcomes.
	Challenge
	Impact
	Lessons learned/solutions

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert

	Insert
	Insert
	Insert


NB. Please remember that pursuant to the partnership agreement, you are required to give us prompt notice of any significant changes to your organisation, project implementation and/or the budget.
E. Conclusion

E.1 
Highlights, strong points to maintain, best practices to adopt
Briefly describe any highlights, strong points or best practices identified during this reporting period.  

E.2
Sustainability

Please provide an update on the sustainability of this project (C.5 of the project proposal) and your exit strategy.  

E.3 
Risk mitigation

Please provide an update on C.6 of the project proposal, including an update on the risks identified and any new risks.
F. Other information

Provide any other information that you consider relevant for the overall understanding of the project that has not been covered in the previous points.
G. Feedback
For completion reports: We constantly strive to improve our application and reporting process. We would be grateful for your feedback on our application process and on your experience working with us.
H. Next steps

To be completed by the James Percy Foundation indicating the date of the next project report and other required documents or actions to be taken.
Appendices:
Please provide the following: 
Appendix 1a: Comparative Budget: actual spend vs. budget
Please explain any budget variations of more than 10%
Appendix 1b: Revised budget
Please provide a revised budget for the remainder of the grant period, if necessary. Please explain any significant changes (i.e. variations of more than 10%).
Appendix 2: List of Expenses
Please send a soft copy by email, if possible.
Appendix 3: Updated Biodata of Keystaff
If any key staff (as defined in the project proposal) have changed during the reporting period, please provide a Biodata for any new Key Staff.
Appendix 4: Updated list of abbreviations
	Project proposal submitted by:
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James Percy Foundation
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